

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 9123 of 2016**

=====

LAKHIBEN @ LAXMIBEN D/O OF & 4....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

JAYESH H SOLANKI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5

MR P P MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5

MS.Z J SURATI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 06/12/2016

ORAL ORDER

Let **Rule be issued** to the respondents returnable on **10.03.2017**.
Ms. Pathak, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent no.1. Mr. Anand Yagnik, the learned counsel waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent no.2.

Let there be an ad-interim order in terms of Para-45(B) so far as the applicants herein are concerned. The investigation may proceed further in accordance with law so far as the other co-accused are concerned.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

aruna