

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 9123 of 2016

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 33372 of 2016

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1448 of 2017

=====

LAKHIBEN @ LAXMIBEN D/O OF & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

JAYESH H SOLANKI(7728) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS.Z J SURATI(7075) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR****Date : 04/09/2024****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

As Mr. Hardik A. Dave, learned advocate who appears on behalf of applicant in ***Criminal Misc. Application No.33372 of 2016*** has been appointed as Public Prosecutor, let ***an advocate notice be issued*** to the applicant, making it returnable on ***30.10.2024***.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

A. B. VAGHELA